Country :

SLOVAKIA

Name of the organization

TURF DIREKTORIUM BRATISLAVA

Address

Starohajska 29, 852 69 Bratislava, Slovakia

Internet home page

www.zavodisko.sk

Fixtures and races website address

www.zavodisko.sk

CEO

Ing. Ladislav Molnar - director

Speaking Language

Slovak

Telephone number

00421 2 624 11 504

e-mail

molnar@zavodisko.sk

General Manager

see CEO

Speaking Language

Telephone number

e-mail

Racing secretary

Ing. Vladimir Sak

Speaking Language

Slovak, English



http://www.zavodisko.sk/
http://www.zavodisko.sk/
mailto:molnar@zavodisko.sk

Telephone number

00421 903 700 619, 00421 2 623 11 878

e-mail

sak@zavodisko.sk

Senior Handicapper

Ing. Jan Valtyni

Speaking Language

Slovak, English

Telephone number

e-mail

valtyni@zavodisko.sk

Racetrack maintenance

Ing. Ivan Vallo

Speaking Language

Slovak

Telephone number

00421 905 413 460

e-mail

vallo@zavodisko.sk

STUD BOOK (Organization name)

TURF DIREKTORIUM BRATISLAVA

Contact person

Ing. Jan Valtyni

Speaking Language

Slovak, English

Telephone number

00421 2 624 10 842

e-mail

studbook@zavodisko.sk



mailto:sak@zavodisko.sk
mailto:valtyni@zavodisko.sk
mailto:vallo@zavodisko.sk
mailto:studbook@zavodisko.sk

Contact for horses coming from abroad

Ing. Vladimir Sak
Mrs. Martina Pfefferova

Speaking Language

Slovak, English

Telephone number

00421 903 700 619, 00421 2 623 11 878, 00421
262246 289

e-mail

sak@zavodisko.sk, pfefferova@zavodisko.sk

Contact for horses going racing abroad

Mrs. Martina Pfefferova
Ing. Vladimir Sak

Speaking Language

Slovak, English

Telephone number

00421903 700 619, 00421 2 623 11 878, 00421
262246 289

e-mail

pfefferova@zavodisko.sk
sak@zavodisko.sk



mailto:office@direktorium-galopp.at
mailto:office@direktorium-galopp.at
mailto:office@direktorium-galopp.at

Responsible for Regulations and Rules

TURF DIREKTORIUM BRATISLAVA

Speaking Language

Slovak, English

Telephone number

00421 2 624 11 504

e-mail

sak@zavodisko.sk

Head Veterinary (controls and regulations)

MVDr. Radoslav Kristofic (state veterinary)
MVDr. Lucie Kalova (contract vet)

Speaking Language

Slovak, English

Telephone number

Dr. Kristofi¢ (00421 2 644 61 206)
Dr. Kalova (00420 604 202 986)

e-mail

ZdravieZvierat.Ba@svps.sk,
lucie.kalova@gmail.com

Chief Medical Officer/Advisor

Speaking Language



mailto:sak@zavodisko.sk

Telephone number

e-mail




